
REGISTERED SUPPLIERS

DATE : 24/08/2022

 S   R   I   L   A   N   K   A

N a t i o n a l   W a t e r   S u p p l y  &  D r a i n a g e   B o a r d

51Group Code

Year Textile - Dusters & Towels/ Flags etc.Group 

Description

 2023

AddressNumber Name RegionName PhoneNoContactPerson CreditPeriod(Days)EmailFaxNo

 302384243 / 

0777387912

Head 

Office,C,E,N,N-C,N-W,PR

OD,SAB,SEW,S,U,W-C,W

-N,W-S,

180/3/16,Keyzer 

Street,Colombo 11,

Asoka Textiles2022/07 asokatex@gmail.com2384243

 302441810 / 

2345280

Deen - ManagerHead 

Office,C,E,N,N-C,N-W,PR

OD,SAB,SEW,S,U,W-C,W

-N,W-S,

No. 95,2nd Cross 

Street,Colombo - 11,

Five Star Textiles Centre2022/97 5starcurtain@gmail.c

om
2345184 / 

2582453

 302381193Head 

Office,C,E,N,N-C,N-W,PR

OD,SAB,SEW,S,U,W-C,W

-N,W-S,

No. 126-5,Maha Vidyalaya 

Mawatha,Colombo - 13,

The Commercial 

Trading Co.

2022/175 st.anthony2005@gma

il.com

2381193

 30055-223244

5 / 

055-492897

2

K.V. Yogeswarn - 

Managing Director

Head 

Office,C,E,N,N-C,N-W,PR

OD,SAB,SEW,S,U,W-C,W

-N,W-S,

No. 96,Lower Street,Badulla,Visvams2022/177 visvams.f@gmail.com055-222423

4

 305626200 / 

2555707 / 

2555808 / 

0772349380

A. FernandoHead 

Office,C,E,N,N-C,N-W,PR

OD,SAB,SEW,S,U,W-C,W

-N,W-S,

No. 64,Vajira Road,Colombo - 

04,

Lankan AN Global 

Merchant Solutions (Pvt) 

Ltd

2022/242 anilal@lankanglobal.l

k / 

accounts@lankanglo

bal.lk

2681207

 302436439 / 

2436438

S. AsokunarHead 

Office,C,E,N,N-C,N-W,PR

OD,SAB,SEW,S,U,W-C,W

-N,W-S,

No. 40/1/1,Bankshall 

Street,Colombo - 11,

Toyota Tex2022/278 ttoyotatex@yahoo.co

m

2436438

 21036-491617

9 / 

071-255084

5

R.J. WijethungaHead 

Office,C,E,N,N-C,N-W,PR

OD,SAB,SEW,S,U,W-C,W

-N,W-S,

No. 281/1,Vidyalaya 

Mawatha,Hanwella,

Wije Tailors2022/294
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 S   R   I   L   A   N   K   A

N a t i o n a l   W a t e r   S u p p l y  &  D r a i n a g e   B o a r d

51Group Code

Year Textile - Dusters & Towels/ Flags etc.Group 

Description

 2023

AddressNumber Name RegionName PhoneNoContactPerson CreditPeriod(Days)EmailFaxNo

 280702788731GaminiHead 

Office,C,E,N,N-C,N-W,PR

OD,SAB,SEW,S,U,W-C,W

-N,W-S,

No. 301,Mihindu 

Mawatha,Makola North,Makola,

Gamini Builders2022/337 gamini.yasarathne@g

mail.com

 45081-257189

1 / 

0713-42717

3

M.M.D.A.M. De 

Silva

Head 

Office,C,E,N,N-C,N-W,PR

OD,SAB,SEW,S,U,W-C,W

-N,W-S,

No. 380,Kandy 

Road,Kadugannawa,

Sampath Enterprises2022/354 sampathenterprises1

5@gmail.com
081-257189

2

 302436439 / 

2436438

Head 

Office,C,E,N,N-C,N-W,PR

OD,SAB,SEW,S,U,W-C,W

-N,W-S,

NO. 40 1/1,Bankshall 

Street,Colombo 11,

Toyota Tex2022/398 ttoyotatex@yahoo.co

m

2436438
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